
País: 
BRASIL 

Arquivo: 
B14 VCR 

Variável (denominação do banco de dados) 
Indicador de vantagem comparativa revelada 1 
(Balassa) 

Planilha - Variável: 
BRVCBS2A 

Variável (denominação da fonte dos dados) 
 

Dicionário: 
ISIC2 

Caracterização da variável Comentários 

Referência / especificação: 
 

 

Critério de agregação:  
ISIC-Rev.3 - 2dígitos 

 

Período: 
1996-2009 

 

Periodicidade: 
anual 

 

Unidade: 
numero indice 

 

Descrição da variável: 
Corresponde à razão entre (i) o market share do país j nas exportações mundiais do setor i e (ii)  o market 
share do país j no total das exportações mundiais  
 
VCR = (Xij / Xit ) / ( ∑i  Xij  / ∑i  Xit ).,  
onde Xij  é a exportação do setor i do país j e Xit é a exportação mundial do setor i.  
 
Fonte do dado: 
Elaborado pela FUNCEX, a partir de dados provenientes do PC-TAS do International Trade Center, para o 
período 1996-2003, e do UN/COMTRADE, para o período 2004-2006. 
Metodologia – referência: 
  
 

 


Dic ISIC2

		ISIC2-00		Total

		ISIC2-01		Agriculture, hunting and related service activities

		ISIC2-02		Forestry, logging and related service activities

		ISIC2-14		Other mining and quarrying

		ISIC2-15		Manufacture of food products and beverages

		ISIC2-16		Manufacture of tobacco products

		ISIC2-17		Manufacture of textiles

		ISIC2-18		Manufacture of wearing apparel; dressing and dyeing of fur

		ISIC2-19		Tanning and dressing of leather; manufacture of luggage, handbags, saddlery, harness and footwear

		ISIC2-20		Manufacture of wood and of products of wood and cork, except furniture; manufacture of articles of straw and plaiting materials

		ISIC2-21		Manufacture of paper and paper products

		ISIC2-22		Publishing, printing and reproduction of recorded media

		ISIC2-23		Manufacture of coke, refined petroleum products and nuclear fuel

		ISIC2-24		Manufacture of chemicals and chemical products

		ISIC2-25		Manufacture of rubber and plastics products

		ISIC2-26		Manufacture of other non-metallic mineral products

		ISIC2-27		Manufacture of basic metals

		ISIC2-28		Manufacture of fabricated metal products, except machinery and equipment

		ISIC2-29		Manufacture of machinery and equipment n.e.c.

		ISIC2-30		Manufacture of office, accounting and computing machinery

		ISIC2-31		Manufacture of electrical machinery and apparatus n.e.c.

		ISIC2-32		Manufacture of radio, television and communication equipment and apparatus

		ISIC2-33		Manufacture of medical, precision and optical instruments, watches and clocks

		ISIC2-34		Manufacture of motor vehicles, trailers and semi-trailers

		ISIC2-35		Manufacture of other transport equipment

		ISIC2-36		Manufacture of furniture; manufacturing n.e.c.

		ISIC2-40		Electricity, gas, steam and hot water supply

		ISIC2-74		Other business activities

		ISIC2-92		Recreational, cultural and sporting activities

		ISIC2-93		Other service activities

		ISIC2-99		Extra-territorial organizations and bodies

				15								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				16								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				17								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				18								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				19								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				20								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				21								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				22								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				23								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				24								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				25								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				26								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				27								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				28								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				29								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				30								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				31								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				32								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				33								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				34								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				35								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				36								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0





crysthianne
File Attachment
Dic ISIC2.xls


BRVCBS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009

		ISIC3-000

		ISIC2-15		3.377		3.169		3.257		3.597		3.191		3.829		3.906		3.910		4.021		4.065		4.295		4.203		4.353		4.833

		ISIC2-16		2.883		3.440		4.057		0.543		0.211		0.176		0.231		0.264		0.279		0.244		0.295		0.315		0.276		0.252

		ISIC2-17		0.693		0.654		0.616		0.605		0.584		0.556		0.500		0.568		0.527		0.487		0.467		0.457		0.400		0.357

		ISIC2-18		0.191		0.147		0.129		0.134		0.174		0.165		0.136		0.146		0.156		0.136		0.112		0.097		0.082		0.076

		ISIC2-19		3.953		3.890		3.758		3.922		3.601		3.650		3.583		3.376		3.272		2.931		3.013		2.978		2.444		2.128

		ISIC2-20		1.881		2.012		2.071		2.633		2.785		2.778		3.116		3.163		3.444		3.015		2.868		2.564		2.356		2.019

		ISIC2-21		1.896		1.947		1.976		2.301		2.407		2.070		1.925		2.244		1.877		1.968		2.111		2.243		2.514		2.819

		ISIC2-22		0.132		0.160		0.173		0.184		0.190		0.152		0.163		0.200		0.203		0.164		0.241		0.178		0.151		0.135

		ISIC2-23		0.079		0.026		0.055		0.077		0.087		0.034		1.025		1.048		0.783		0.778		0.790		0.812		0.612		0.632

		ISIC2-24		0.753		0.772		0.743		0.737		0.759		0.617		0.618		0.611		0.560		0.573		0.589		0.620		0.577		0.645

		ISIC2-25		0.773		0.785		0.779		0.784		0.774		0.733		0.677		0.700		0.643		0.648		0.692		0.759		0.742		0.775

		ISIC2-26		1.034		1.126		1.176		1.275		1.324		1.213		1.343		1.349		1.395		1.393		1.477		1.421		1.136		1.109

		ISIC2-27		2.682		2.470		2.328		2.611		2.634		2.277		2.607		2.550		2.274		2.240		2.038		1.863		1.903		1.876

		ISIC2-28		0.615		0.647		0.621		0.588		0.590		0.594		0.512		0.561		0.541		0.546		0.514		0.547		0.602		0.786

		ISIC2-29		0.683		0.743		0.717		0.688		0.681		0.643		0.677		0.735		0.803		0.810		0.778		0.708		0.684		0.602

		ISIC2-30		0.149		0.134		0.142		0.190		0.158		0.131		0.080		0.078		0.075		0.089		0.084		0.065		0.052		0.069

		ISIC2-31		0.461		0.445		0.428		0.414		0.415		0.448		0.416		0.413		0.398		0.449		0.521		0.559		0.568		0.601

		ISIC2-32		0.178		0.206		0.212		0.239		0.353		0.421		0.411		0.330		0.227		0.344		0.318		0.217		0.230		0.201

		ISIC2-33		0.137		0.149		0.187		0.224		0.203		0.205		0.185		0.145		0.140		0.143		0.158		0.166		0.159		0.163

		ISIC2-34		0.842		1.113		1.176		0.919		1.036		0.994		0.945		1.017		1.046		1.195		1.209		1.078		1.098		0.921

		ISIC2-35		0.540		0.666		0.833		1.139		2.128		1.911		1.438		1.044		1.801		1.355		1.080		1.478		1.541		1.374

		ISIC2-36		0.468		0.479		0.444		0.483		0.469		0.462		0.450		0.458		0.503		0.437		0.402		0.365		0.311		0.298
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	BRASIL
	Caracterização da variável
	Comentários



BRVCBS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006

		ISIC3-000

		ISIC2-15		3.377		3.169		3.257		3.597		3.191		3.829		3.906		3.910		4.021		4.065		4.298

		ISIC2-16		2.883		3.440		4.057		0.543		0.211		0.176		0.231		0.264		0.279		0.244		0.295

		ISIC2-17		0.693		0.654		0.616		0.605		0.584		0.556		0.500		0.568		0.527		0.487		0.467

		ISIC2-18		0.191		0.147		0.129		0.134		0.174		0.165		0.136		0.146		0.156		0.136		0.112

		ISIC2-19		3.953		3.890		3.758		3.922		3.601		3.650		3.583		3.376		3.272		2.931		3.012

		ISIC2-20		1.881		2.012		2.071		2.633		2.785		2.778		3.116		3.163		3.444		3.015		2.868

		ISIC2-21		1.896		1.947		1.976		2.301		2.407		2.070		1.925		2.244		1.877		1.968		2.112

		ISIC2-22		0.132		0.160		0.173		0.184		0.190		0.152		0.163		0.200		0.203		0.164		0.241

		ISIC2-23		0.079		0.026		0.055		0.077		0.087		0.034		1.025		1.048		0.783		0.778		0.790

		ISIC2-24		0.753		0.772		0.743		0.737		0.759		0.617		0.618		0.611		0.560		0.573		0.589

		ISIC2-25		0.773		0.785		0.779		0.784		0.774		0.733		0.677		0.700		0.643		0.648		0.692

		ISIC2-26		1.034		1.126		1.176		1.275		1.324		1.213		1.343		1.349		1.395		1.393		1.477

		ISIC2-27		2.682		2.470		2.328		2.611		2.634		2.277		2.607		2.550		2.274		2.240		2.037

		ISIC2-28		0.615		0.647		0.621		0.588		0.590		0.594		0.512		0.561		0.541		0.546		0.514

		ISIC2-29		0.683		0.743		0.717		0.688		0.681		0.643		0.677		0.735		0.803		0.810		0.778

		ISIC2-30		0.149		0.134		0.142		0.190		0.158		0.131		0.080		0.078		0.075		0.089		0.084

		ISIC2-31		0.461		0.445		0.428		0.414		0.415		0.448		0.416		0.413		0.398		0.449		0.521

		ISIC2-32		0.178		0.206		0.212		0.239		0.353		0.421		0.411		0.330		0.227		0.344		0.318

		ISIC2-33		0.137		0.149		0.187		0.224		0.203		0.205		0.185		0.145		0.140		0.143		0.158

		ISIC2-34		0.842		1.113		1.176		0.919		1.036		0.994		0.945		1.017		1.046		1.195		1.209

		ISIC2-35		0.540		0.666		0.833		1.139		2.128		1.911		1.438		1.044		1.801		1.355		1.080

		ISIC2-36		0.468		0.479		0.444		0.483		0.469		0.462		0.450		0.458		0.503		0.437		0.402





